FILED

2004 APR -2 P 4: 02

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 726
CORIGINATING IN THE COMMITTEE ON
(By-Senator GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION)

PASSED MARCH 12, 2004

In Effect 90 Days From Passage

FILED

2004 APR -2 P 4: 02

CHARGE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 726

(ORIGINATING IN THE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION)

[Passed March 12, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §31-16-5 of the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to continuation of the steel advisory commission and steel futures program.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §31-16-5 of the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 16. WEST VIRGINIA STEEL FUTURES PROGRAM.

§31-16-5. Continuation of commission and program.

- 1 The steel advisory commission and the steel futures
- 2 program shall continue to exist until the first day of July,
- 3 two thousand five, unless sooner terminated, continued or
- 4 reestablished pursuant to the provisions of article ten,
- 5 chapter four of this code.

	3	[Enr. S. B. No. 726
The Joint Committee or the foregoing bill is correct.		Bills hereby certifies that d.
Chairman Senate Con		y Billily
	Chair	rman House Committee
Originated in the Senate	е.	
In effect ninety days from	Hol	e. nels
Clerk of the Ho	ouse of De	legates Implii he Senate Heart House of Delegates
The within Day of	1800 1800	this the 2004. Governor



PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR,

DATE 3050
TIME 10105 ar